## **Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item**

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Donation of Fire truck
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to donate a 1997 International Fire Truck to Oakland Fire and Rescue, Mauk GA. The fire truck is over 20 years old and is no longer useful to for Columbus Fire and EMS.
INITIATED BY:	Fire and EMS

**Recommendation:** Approval is requested to donate a fire truck that is no longer useful and/or needed by Columbus Fire and EMS.

**<u>Background:</u>** This fire truck is over 20 years old and is no longer useful to for Columbus Fire and EMS.

<u>Analysis:</u> This truck has reached its useful life and is no longer needed by Columbus Fire and EMS.

**Financial Considerations:** No financial cost to the city.

**<u>Legal Considerations:</u>** No legal considerations.

**Recommendation/Action:** Approval is requested for the donation of fire truck to Oakland Fire and Rescue, Mauk GA.

## A RESOLUTION

NO.

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF (1) FIRE TRUCK TO OAKLAND FIRE AND RESCUE, MAUK GEORGIA.

**WHEREAS**, fire truck that is no longer useful and/or needed by Columbus Fire and EMS; and,

**WHEREAS**, the department would like to donate (1) Fire truck to Oakland Fire and Rescue, Mauk GA.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to donate one (1) fire truck, in accordance with Section 7-501 of the Charter of Columbus Consolidated Government; and is authorized to donate a Fire Truck 1997 INTERNATIONAL to Oakland Fire and Rescue, Mauk GA.

Introduced at a regular meeting of th	e Council of Colum	bus, Georgia held on the	day of
October 2021 and adopted at	said meeting by the	affirmative vote of ten me	mbers of said
Council.			
Council.  Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor House voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Tucker voting Councilor Woodson voting			
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council		B.H. "Skip" Henderson	, Mayor